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25 mile Time Trial  -  Sunday 18th September 2016 

Course P901/25 

 

Inter-Club Event – Clonmore Trophy 

 

 Event Promoter: Rick Hughes     email        Tel: 07455 939750  
  11 Southfields Road, Littlehampton  BN17 6AF  

 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

 

 

PRIZES 

Category Pos Rider Club Time/Plus 

 

Prize 

     
  Fastest Overall 1 Alex Napier Blazing Saddles 0:52:16 
 

£20.00 

 
2 Tom Pritchard Hampshire Road Club 0:52:36 

 
£10.00 

       Fastest Lady 1 Elise Sherwell Blazing Saddles 1:00:32 
 

£10.00 

       

       Veteran on VTTA Standard Time 1 David Patten Bognor Regis CC +14:11 
 

£10.00 

 

 

 

  

mailto:hughes4008@btinternet.com
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CLONMORE - TEAM RESULTS 

 

Club Total Riders Cat Time 

     Worthing Excelsior CC 05:48:09 Dominic Maxwell V43 00:56:03 

  
John McGrath V53 00:56:08 

  
Trevor Leeding V50 00:57:45 

  
Rick Hughes V53 00:59:08 

  
Colin Barton V55 00:59:30 

  
Neil Crowther V43 00:59:35 

 

Southdown Velo 06:18:49 Shaun Smart V52 00:59:15 

  
Alex Rice V48 01:00:03 

  
Mark Dunwiddy V53 01:02:27 

  
Deborah Smith WV41 01:03:10 

  
David Bridle V56 01:06:10 

  
Peter Hicks V68 01:07:44 

 

Hampshire Road Club   Tom Pritchard S35 00:52:36 

  
Julian Middlewick V43 00:57:47 

  
Robert Crabtree S19 00:59:54 

  
Chris McGuire V53 01:06:03 

  
Paul Beck V64 01:14:31 

  
      

 

Bognor Regis CC   Aaron Smith S18 00:57:04 

  
David Patten V64 00:57:25 

  
Greg Newton V63 01:14:32 

  
      

  
      

  
      

 

BLAZING SADDLES - TEAM RESULT 

Blazing Saddles 05:32:05 Alex Napier V42 00:52:16 

  
Andy Langdown V48 00:53:34 

  
Tom Lane S25 00:54:33 

  
Howard Bayley V42 00:55:51 

  
Hamish Walker V45 00:56:42 

  
Jason Burkinshaw V42 00:59:09 
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - SCRATCH 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

Position 
on Std 

1 40 Alex Napier Blazing Saddles V42 52:16 2 

2 50 Tom Pritchard Hampshire Road Club S35 52:36 
 

3 30 Andy Langdown Blazing Saddles V48 53:34 3 

4 35 Tom Lane Blazing Saddles S25 54:33 
 

5 20 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles V42 55:51 8 

6 36 Dominic Maxwell Worthing Excelsior CC V43 56:03 7 

7 31 Kevin Plummer SDB / Casco V51 56:04 5 

8 24 John McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC V53 56:08 4 

9 10 Hamish Walker Blazing Saddles V45 56:42 9 

10 16 Aaron Smith Bognor Regis CC S18 57:04   

11 7 David Patten Bognor Regis CC V64 57:25 1 

12 6 Trevor Leeding Worthing Excelsior CC V50 57:45 10 

13 42 Julian Middlewick Hampshire Road Club V43 57:47 14 

14 32 Rick Hughes Worthing Excelsior CC V53 59:08 12 

15 19 Jason Burkinshaw Blazing Saddles V42 59:09 20 

16 44 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo V52 59:15 13 

17 22 Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC V55 59:30 11 

18 37 Neil Crowther Worthing Excelsior CC V43 59:35 21 

19 11 Simon Atkinson Worthing Excelsior CC V42 59:54 23 

19 48 Robert Crabtree Hampshire Road Club S19 59:54   

21 43 Alex Rice Southdown Velo V48 1:00:03 19 

22 25 Robert Charles Blazing Saddles V50 1:00:08 17 

23 38 Christopher Putnam Worthing Excelsior CC V51 1:00:24 18 

24 14 Elise Sherwell Blazing Saddles WV41 1:00:32 6 

24 21 Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC V47 1:00:32 22 

26 33 Chris Wallis Blazing Saddles S38 1:02:16 
 

27 17 John Mottershead Portsmouth North End CC V47 1:02:26 27 

28 45 Mark Dunwiddy Southdown Velo V53 1:02:27 24 

29 13 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo WV41 1:03:10 16 

30 8 Andrew Haste Worthing Excelsior CC V45 1:03:12 28 

31 28 Allan Orman Worthing Excelsior CC V70 1:05:47 15 

32 49 Chris McGuire Hampshire Road Club V53 1:06:03 30 

33 46 David Bridle Southdown Velo V56 1:06:10 29 

34 34 Peter Hicks Southdown Velo V68 1:07:44 26 

35 23 Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC WV54 1:08:47 25 

36 47 Paul Beck Hampshire Road Club V64 1:14:31 32 

37 39 Greg Newton Bognor Regis CC V63 1:14:32 33 

38 29 Joan Lennon Worthing Excelsior CC WV59 1:15:27 31 

       

 
5 Phil Frean Worthing Excelsior CC V61 DNF 

 
 9 Paul Townsley Worthing Excelsior CC V67 DQ  

 12 Nik Allen Worthing Excelsior CC V45 DQ  

 15 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC V64 DNS(A) 
 

 
18 Rome Bhamra Worthing Excelsior CC V49 DNS 
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TANDEM RESULT 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Actual 
Time 

1 27 Dave Abbott / Jon Frost GS Stella / Redmon CC 59:55 

 

 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS – VETS ON STANDARD 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

VTTA 
Std 

Vet 
+/- 

1 7 David Patten Bognor Regis CC V64 57:25 1:11:36 +14:11 

2 40 Alex Napier Blazing Saddles V42 52:16 1:06:26 +14:10 

3 30 Andy Langdown Blazing Saddles V48 53:34 1:07:38 +14:04 

4 24 John McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC V53 56:08 1:08:39 +12:31 

5 31 Kevin Plummer SDB / Casco V51 56:04 1:08:14 +12:10 

6 14 Elise Sherwell Blazing Saddles WV41 1:00:32 1:11:28 +10:56 

7 36 Dominic Maxwell Worthing Excelsior CC V43 56:03 1:06:39 +10:36 

8 20 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles V42 55:51 1:06:26 +10:35 

9 10 Hamish Walker Blazing Saddles V45 56:42 1:07:03 +10:21 

10 6 Trevor Leeding Worthing Excelsior CC V50 57:45 1:08:02 +10:17 

11 22 Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC V55 59:30 1:09:05 +9:35 

12 32 Rick Hughes Worthing Excelsior CC V53 59:08 1:08:39 +9:31 

13 44 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo V52 59:15 1:08:26 +9:11 

14 42 Julian Middlewick Hampshire Road Club V43 57:47 1:06:39 +8:52 

15 28 Allan Orman Worthing Excelsior CC V70 1:05:47 1:14:06 +8:19 

16 13 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo WV41 1:03:10 1:11:28 +8:18 

17 25 Robert Charles Blazing Saddles V50 1:00:08 1:08:02 +7:54 

18 38 Christopher Putnam Worthing Excelsior CC V51 1:00:24 1:08:14 +7:50 

19 43 Alex Rice Southdown Velo V48 1:00:03 1:07:38 +7:35 

20 19 Jason Burkinshaw Blazing Saddles V42 59:09 1:06:26 +7:17 

21 37 Neil Crowther Worthing Excelsior CC V43 59:35 1:06:39 +7:04 

22 21 Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC V47 1:00:32 1:07:26 +6:54 

23 11 Simon Atkinson Worthing Excelsior CC V42 59:54 1:06:26 +6:32 

24 45 Mark Dunwiddy Southdown Velo V53 1:02:27 1:08:39 +6:12 

25 23 Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC WV54 1:08:47 1:14:23 +5:36 

26 34 Peter Hicks Southdown Velo V68 1:07:44 1:13:10 +5:26 

27 17 John Mottershead Portsmouth North End CC V47 1:02:26 1:07:26 +5:00 

28 8 Andrew Haste Worthing Excelsior CC V45 1:03:12 1:07:03 +3:51 

29 46 David Bridle Southdown Velo V56 1:06:10 1:09:19 +3:09 

30 49 Chris McGuire Hampshire Road Club V53 1:06:03 1:08:39 +2:36 

31 29 Joan Lennon Worthing Excelsior CC WV59 1:15:27 1:15:43 +0:16 

32 47 Paul Beck Hampshire Road Club V64 1:14:31 1:11:36 -2:55 

33 39 Greg Newton Bognor Regis CC V63 1:14:32 1:11:16 -3:16 

        

 
5 Phil Frean Worthing Excelsior CC V61 DNF 1:10:38 

 
 9 Paul Townsley Worthing Excelsior CC V67 DQ 1:12:44   

 12 Nik Allen Worthing Excelsior CC V45 DQ 1:07:03 
 

 
15 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC V64 DNS(A) 1:11:36 

 

 
18 Rome Bhamra Worthing Excelsior CC V49 DNS 1:07:50 
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The event secretary gratefully thanks: 

  Timekeeper (start): Tony Palmer  
 Timekeeper (finish): Mick Irons  
    
 Recorder: Graeme Gill  
 Start Marshal: Robert Downham  
 Marshals: Helen Williams, Linda Ransom, Bernie Skinner  
  David Funnell, Michelle Funnell  
    
 HQ: Spencer Kirkham, Pete Logan  
 Start/Results Sheets: Mike O’Gorman  
 Results Display Mike O’Gorman  
 Catering: Eric Baker  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For more details of these and other events please check out our club web site 

 

http://www.worthingexcelsior.co.uk/2016-season.html

